
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:07 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

        

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -479
 
 mx: 742
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 21.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1374
 
 mx: 1307
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 34.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1845
 
 mx: 2006
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 79.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 84/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:19 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -366
 
 mx: 335
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 21.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -284
 
 mx: 211
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1269
 
 mx: 2006
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 80.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 143/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:20 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -430
 
 mx: 409
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 22.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -942
 
 mx: 1073
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 37.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1845
 
 mx: 1892
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 82.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:20 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -479
 
 mx: 742
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 21.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -177
 
 mx: 207
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1666
 
 mx: 1497
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 82.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 72/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:21 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -425
 
 mx: 208
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1374
 
 mx: 1073
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 37.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -875
 
 mx: 657
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 80.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:22 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -372
 
 mx: 353
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1006
 
 mx: 1307
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 37.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -989
 
 mx: 1217
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 80.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 66/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -312
 
 mx: 243
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 21.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -139
 
 mx: 123
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 34.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1304
 
 mx: 799
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 79.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 141/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:24 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 355
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -443
 
 mx: 409
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 35.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -867
 
 mx: 1275
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 79.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 92/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:25 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -359
 
 mx: 333
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 21.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1174
 
 mx: 1229
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -850
 
 mx: 736
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 79.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:26 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -215
 
 mx: 309
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -356
 
 mx: 315
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 34.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -819
 
 mx: 1178
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 79.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999.  Part 34/147
 

 Processed Sun Jan  1 07:17:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170101_060906__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-01T06:09:07.437.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -63
 
 mx: 46
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -102
 
 mx: 83
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 35.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 123
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 80.1


